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2016.04.29PERMIT SET

N/A

MANSFIELD ESTATES
MANSFIELD ESTATES HOA

5134 MANSFIELD VIEW CT. AUSTIN, TX 78732
LOT 153 HUGHES PARK LAKE SUB. 2    GEO# 0150400101

SWIMMING POOL AND BATH HOUSE DRAWINGS

JOB SITE LOCATION

LINE TYPES:

ELECTRICAL - BOND WIRE

ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

POOL WALL (SHOTCRETE)

STEEL REINFORCEMENT (REBAR)

POOL SUCTION LINES

POOL RETURN LINES

WATER LINE

SYMBOLS:

SKIMMER

RETURN FITTING

WALL LIGHT

ANTI-ENTRAPMENT MAIN DRAIN

AUTOFILL

HANDRAIL

2"x2" STEP / BENCH TILE

6"x6" DEPTH AND "NO DIVING" MARKERS

SECTION LINE AND ARROW

MATERIAL LABEL

LEGEND

3 FT 6 IN

FOR QUESTIONS ABOUT THESE DRAWINGS CONTACT

COVER

C-01

C-02

A-01

A-02

S-01

S-02

EP-01

SP-N1

SP-N2

SP-01

SP-02

SP-03

SP-04

SP-05

SHEETS

COVER SHEET, SITE MAP AND LEGEND

OVERALL SITE LAYOUT AND NOTES

OVERALL UTILITIES LAYOUT AND NOTES

BATH HOUSE DIMENSIONS AND LAYOUT

BATH HOUSE ELEVATIONS

BATH HOUSE STRUCTURAL LAYOUT

BATH HOUSE AND SITE STRUCTURAL DETAILS

BATH HOUSE ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING LAYOUT

POOL CONSTRUCTION NOTES, SHEETS, SPECIFICATIONS

POOL SPECIFICATIONS SHEETS

POOL LAYOUT AND DIMENSIONS

POOL PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL LAYOUT

POOL SECTIONS AND SHOTCRETE DETAILS

POOL EQUIPMENT LAYOUT

POOL DECK AND ENCLOSURE LAYOUT/DETAILS
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2016.04.29PERMIT SET

C-01

ADA/PARKING  NOTES:

PARKING SPACES REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE BY 4.1 SHALL COMPLY WITH
4.6.2 THROUGH 4.6.5. PASSENGER LOADING ZONES REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE
BY 4.1 SHALL COMPLY WITH 4.6.5 AND 4.6.6.
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SERVING A PARTICULAR BUILDING SHALL BE
LOCATED ON THE SHORTEST ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL FROM ADJACENT
PARKING TO AN ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE, IN PARKING FACILITIES THAT DO NOT
SERVE A PARTICULAR BUILDING, ACCESSIBLE PARKING SHALL BE LOCATED ON
THE SHORTEST ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OF TRAVEL TO AN ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN
ENTRANCE OF THE PARKING FACILITY.
IN BUILDINGS WITH MULTIPLE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES WITH ADJACENT PARKING,
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE DISPERSED AND LOCATED CLOSEST TO
THE ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES.
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES SHALL BE AT LEAST 96 IN WIDE.
PARKING ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE PART OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE
BUILDING OR FACILITY ENTRANCE AND SHALL COMPLY WITH 4.3.
TWO ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES MAY SHARE A COMMON ACCESS AISLE.
PARKED VEHICLE OVERHANGS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE CLEAR WIDTH OF AN
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.
PARKING SPACES AND ACCESS AISLES SHALL BE LEVEL WITH SURFACE SLOPES
NOT EXCEEDING 1:50 (2%) IN ALL DIRECTIONS.
EACH ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE SHALL BE DESIGNATED AS RESERVED BY A
VERTICALLY MOUNTED OR SUSPENDED SIGN SHOWING THE SYMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY.
SPACES COMPLYING WITH 4.1.2(5)(b) SHALL HAVE AN ADDITIONAL SIGN
"VAN-ACCESSIBLE" MOUNTED BELOW THE SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY.
CHARACTERS AND SYMBOLS ON SUCH SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED 60 IN MINIMUM
ABOVE THE GROUND, FLOOR, OR PAVING SURFACE SO THEY CANNOT BE
OBSCURED BY A VEHICLE PARKED IN THE SPACE.

NORTH

ADA PARKING

NEW BATH HOUSE
SHEET A-01

NEW ADA RAMP

MANSFIELD VIEW CT

MANSFIELD VIEW CT

EXISTING POOL - SEE 'SP'
SHEETS FOR DETAILS

CRUSHED GRANITE ADA WALK

POOL EQUIPMENT
SHEET SP-1.4

1' 2' 4' 8'

EXISTING
RETAINING WALLS

EXISTING WALK TO REMAIN

EXISTING STEPS TO REMAIN

EXISTING POOL DECK TO BE
REMOVED FOR ACCESS TO PLUMBING

EXISTING STEPS TO REMAIN

EXISTING FENCING TO
REMAIN - VERIFY FENCE
MEETS ALL APPLICABLE

CODES, SEE SHEET SP-1.5

EXISTING FENCING TO REMAIN -
VERIFY FENCE MEETS ALL APPLICABLE
CODES, SEE SHEET SP-1.5

EXISTING
RETAINING WALLS

EXISTING WOOD DECK TO REMAIN

PLANTER AREA
PLANTER AREA

NEW STAIRS - SEE SHEET A-04

GENERAL NOTES:

ANY/ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES SHALL REMAIN UNDISTURBED UNLESS NECESSARY
TO COMPLETE THE WORK AS DESCRIBED IN THESE PLANS. THESE PLANS ATTEMPT
TO GIVE A REASONABLE DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK REQUIRED. IN NO WAY SHOULD
IT BE ASSUMED THESE PLANS SHOW EVERY DETAIL OF THE WORK - IT IS ASSUMED
THAT THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PERFORMING THE WORK
DESCRIBED TO SATISFY ALL APPLICABLE STATE, LOCAL, AND FEDERAL CODES.
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2016.04.29PERMIT SET

C-02

NORTH

6" 1' 2' 4'

SEPTIC TANK - SIZED PER SEPTIC DESIGNER.
SHALL BE INSTALLED BY LICENSED SEPTIC

TANK INSTALLER

SEPTIC LATERAL LINES - PER
SEPTIC DESIGNER

CRUSHED GRANITE ADA WALK

EXISTING WOOD DECK TO REMAIN

POOL FILTER BACKWASH LINE TO
DAYLIGHT, INSTALL SPRING CHECK

VALVE AT END OF RUN. ACTUAL OUTLET
LOCATION T.B.F.V.

POOL PLUMBING - SEE SHEET SP-1.2

4" WASTE SCH20 DWV PVC

EFFLUENT LINE SCH40 PVC - SIZE
PER SEPTIC DESIGNER

KEYED NOTES:

1.   VERIFY EXISTING WATER SERVICE TO SITE MEETS CODE
2.   EXISTING BACKFLOW PREVENTOR PER CODE
3.   WATER SUPPLY TO POOL AUTOFILL AND HOSE BIBS. SEE SHEET SP-1.2
4.   ADA COMPLIANT DRINKING FOUNTAINS PER CODE
5.   VERIFY EXISTING ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TO SITE MEETS CODE REQUIREMENTS
6.   EXISTING POOL PANEL AND LIGHT TIMER. VERIFY ALL ELECTRICAL MEETS CODE
7.   BATH HOUSE SUB PANEL
8.   EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHTS. SEE SHEET A-02
9.   BOLLARD LIGHTS - ALL BOLLARDS MIN. 6' FROM EDGE OF POOL AND BONDED TO POOL 
SHELL PER CODE
10.  EXISTING POOL LIGHTS JUNCTION BOX. MIN. 18" ABOVE TOP OF COPING PER CODE
11.  EMERGENCY PHONE PER CODE
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2016.06.02PERMIT SET

A-01

22'-4"

1
3

'-
4
"

8
'-
0
"

8
'-
0
"

5
'-
4
"

2'-0"

2
'-
0
"

3'-0"

17'-4"

2'-0"

5'-0"

3'-4"4'-8" 3'-4" 4'-8"

6
'-
8
"

7'-8"

36683668

SCALE:

SCALE:

1
5

'-
1

1
"

8'-2" 16'-9"

1'-1"

24'-11"

1'-3"

1
'-
3
"

1
'-
3
"

1'-3"

1'-3"

2"

1
'-
3
"

1'-3"

8
'-
6
"

7
'-
5
"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF
OVER 2x6 RAFTERS @ 16" OC

2'-2"

1
'-
9
"

2'-2"

1
'-
9
"

1'-10"1'-10"

1'-4"

2'-13
4"

DRIP EDGE

NOTES:

SPLIT FACE CMU BY FEATHERLITE OR EQUAL, OWNER TO SELECT COLORS. PROVIDE COLOR SAMPLES FOR SELECTION

INTERIOR WALLS TO BE PAINTED WITH EPOXY, BLOCK-FILLER PAINT, OWNER TO SELECT COLORS

CMU BLOCK WALLS TO BE GROUTED EVERY OTHER CELL W/#4 VERT. REBARS EVERY FOURTH CELL AND IN ALL CORNERS

BOND BEAM @ TOW ( OR AT 8'-0") W/(2) #4 REBARS CONT.

1x8 HARDIBOARD FACIA

2x6 FACIA NAILER

HARDIBOARD SOFFIT

1x4 HARDIBOARD TRIM

3/4" PLYWOOD DECKING

2x8 TOP PLATE

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOFING ON 20# FELT PAPER

"J" BOLTS @ 24" OC

HARDIBOARD SIDING CEILING

2x6 RAFTERS @ 16" OC

2x6 JOISTS @ 16" OC

BOND BEAM W/(2) #4 REBARS CONT.

2x6 NAILER

GALVANIZED DRIP EDGE

1/2" BRICK LUG

#4 VERT. REBARS @ 48" OC

12x36 "L" BARS @ 48" OC

ADA DRINKING FOUNTAINS

DRIP EDGE

TOP PLATE

"J" BOLTS, 24" OC

BABY CHANGING STATION
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2016.06.02PERMIT SET

A-02VARIES

SCALE: SCALE:

SCALE:

KNEE GUARD PER CODE

TOWEL DISPENSER

SHATTER PROOF MIRROR PER CODE

ELECTRIC WATER HEATER

2
'-
6
"

2'-2"

4
'-
0
"

2
'-
8
"

3'-2"

1'-8"

3
'-
0
"

1'-8"

SCALE: SCALE: SCALE: SCALE:

3
'-
1
0

1 2
"

1
'-
7
"

1
'-
6

1 2
"

1
'-
0
"

1
'-
0
"

2
'-
2

1 2
"

2
'-
3

1 2
"

2
'-
3
" 2
'-
1
0
"

3'-2"3'-4"

51
2"

2
'-
1
0
"

2
'-
0

1 4
"

1
'-
2
"

SS GRAB BARS PER CODE

TOILET TISSUE DISPENSER

*ALL SURFACES IN RESTROOMS SHALL BE NON-POROUS

SS GRAB BARS PER CODE

3
'-
0
"

5
'-
0
"

3
'-
9
"

3'-4"

6
'-
8
"7

'-
7
"

7
'-
1
1

3 4
"

1
1

'-
2

1 2
"

BLOCK VENTS IN WALL

RINSE OFF SHOWER W/PUSH-BUTTON ACTIVATION

1
1

'-
2

1 2
"

8
'-
6

1 2
"

7
'-
1
1

3 4
"

3
'-
4
"

6
'-
2
"

STEPS TO POOL

RAMP TO PARKING

GATE TO EQUIPMENT AREA

3
'-
0
"

2
'-
3

3 4
"

6" 6"

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

DUAL 150W HALOGEN FLOOD LIGHTSDUAL 150W HALOGEN FLOOD LIGHTS

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

GRAVEL ADA PATH, SEE SHEET S-02
ADA RAMP,

SEE SHEET S-02

ADA DRINKING FOUNTAIN PER CODE

CONC. STEPS,
SEE SHEET S-02

POOL DECK LEVEL BEYOND

POOL ENCLOSURE FENCING
(EXISTING) BEYOND

NOTES:

SPLIT FACE CMU BY FEATHERLITE OR EQUAL, OWNER TO SELECT COLORS. PROVIDE COLOR SAMPLES FOR SELECTION

INTERIOR WALLS TO BE PAINTED WITH EPOXY, BLOCK-FILLER PAINT, OWNER TO SELECT COLORS

CMU BLOCK WALLS TO BE GROUTED EVERY OTHER CELL W/#4 VERT. REBARS EVERY FOURTH CELL AND IN ALL CORNERS

BOND BEAM @ TOW ( OR AT 8'-0") W/(2) #4 REBARS CONT.
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2016.06.02PERMIT SET

S-01SCALE:
CORNER BARS DETAIL, TYP.

SCALE:
DECK FOOTING DETAIL, TYP.

SCALE:
EXTERIOR BEAM DETAIL, TYP.

SCALE:

SCALE:
BATH HOUSE SLAB BEAM LAYOUT

22'-4"
1

3
'-
4
"

1
'-
0
"

2
'-
0
"

2'-0"

16'-4"

17'-4"

1
'-
0
"

7'-2" 7'-2"

8'-2"

17'-4"

4'-0"

5'-0"

5
'-
4
"

8
'-
0
"

7
'-
0
"

1'-0"

#4 REBARS, 18" x 18"

1'-6"

1
'-
6
"

#4 REBARS, 18" x 18"

1'-6"

1
'-
6
"

1
'-
1
0
"

12" MIN. (TYP.) INTO EXISTING GRADE

4" (TYP.)

6"

#4 REBARS @ 12" O.C.E.W.

#4 REBARS (VERT.) @ 48" O.C.
GROUT EVERY OTHER CELL (TYP.)

1
2" ROCK LUG FOR CMU BLOCK WHERE
APPLICABLE

1'-0"

1
'-
5
"

DECKING, SEE SHEET SP-02

5" (TYP.)

5" TH. SLAB, W/#4 REBARS @ 12" O.C.E.W.
4,000 PSI CONC MIN. @ 28 DAYS

12" X 17" (TYP.) BEAM, SEE DETAIL 4

1
'-
0
"1
'-
5
"

1'-0"

1
'-
0
"

#3 SADDLES @ 24" O.C. W/(2) #4
REBARS (CONT.) TOP AND BOTTOM

12" X 17" (TYP.) BEAM, SEE DETAIL 3

1/2" ROCK LEDGE, SEE A-01 FOR LAYOUT

5'-0"

#3 SADDLES @ 24" O.C. W/(2) #4

REBARS (CONT.) TOP AND BOTTOM

1/2" POLYVOID EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL
@ EXTERIOR W/MASTIC SEALANT (TYP.)

4" MIN. COMPACTED BASE (TYP.)

4" MIN. COMPACTED BASE (TYP.) 4" MIN. COMPACTED BASE (TYP.)
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S-02VARIES
SCALE:
RETAINING WALL @ RAMP

SCALE:
RETAINING WALL @ RAMP

SCALE:
CONCRETE WALK TOE-DOWN FOOTING, TYP.

SCALE:
CRUSHED GRAVEL RAMP, TYP.

SCALE:
CONC. STEPS SECTION, TYP.

SCALE:
ADA CONC. RAMP SECTION, TYP.

#3 SADDLES @ 18" O.C. W/(3) #4
REBARS (CONT.) TOP AND BOTTOM

1/4" POLYVOID EXPANSION
JOINT MATERIAL @ B.O.W.
W/MASTIC SEALANT (TYP.)

4" MIN. COMPACTED BASE (TYP.)
2" MIN. COMPACTED BASE (TYP.)

2" MIN. CRUSHED GRANITE PATH, CROWN TO
PROVIDE PROPER DRAINAGE.

PROVIDE STEEL LANDSCAPE EDGING ALONG BOTH SIDES OF PATH TO RETAIN GRAVEL.
PROVIDE (2) LAYERS 6MIL POLY LINER BETWEEN COMPACTED BASE AND CRUSHED
GRANITE - OVERLAP ALL EDGES MIN 36"
SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2% IN ALL DIRECTIONS

#3 SADDLES @ 24" O.C. W/(3) #4
REBARS (CONT.) TOP AND BOTTOM

CMU WALL W/STUCCO FINISH

#4 REBARS (VERT.) @ 24" O.C.
GROUT ALL CELLS (TYP.)

(2) #4 REBARS (CONT.) @ T.O.W. (TYP.)
CMU WALL W/STUCCO FINISH, TYP.

CROWN TOP OF WALL FOR DRAINAGE

#4 REBARS (VERT.) @ 24" O.C.
GROUT EVERY OTHER CELL (TYP.)

(2) #4 REBARS (CONT.) @ T.O.W. (TYP.)

3" PERFORATED DRAINAGE PIPE @ BASE
OF WALL - ROUTE TO DAYLIGHT, TBFV

2'-0"

1
'-
0
"

2'-0"

1
'-
0
"

2
'-
8
"

4
'-
0
"

2
'-
2
"

ALL WALL HEIGHTS APPROXIMATE, TBFV ALL WALL HEIGHTS APPROXIMATE, TBFV

3
'-
6
"

4
'-
0
"

2
'-
8
"

2'-0"

1
'-
0
"

2'-0"

1
'-
0
"

2
'-
8
"

2" MIN. COMPACTED BASE (TYP.)

4" TH. ADA CONC. RAMP

4" TH. ADA CONC. RAMP

2" MIN. COMPACTED BASE (TYP.)

4" TH. MIN. 4,000 PSI CONC. @ 28 DAYS

8"

1
'-
0
"

PARKING LOT -
SEE SHEET C-01

BATH HOUSE -
SEE SHEET C-01

POOL DECK -
SEE SHEET C-01

8"

7
1 2
"

8
1 2
"

#4 REBARS @ 12" O.C.E.W., TYP.

1'-0"

6
"

1'-101
2"

1'-7"

7
1 4
"

7
1 4
"

7
1 4
"

7
1 4
"

7
1 4
"

7
1 4
"

7
1 4
"

1'-7"

1'-7"

1'-7"

1'-7"

1'-7"

1'-7"

1'-7"

PROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH ON STAIR TREADS
STEP TREAD WIDTH VARIES - SHALL BE 19" MEASURED AT THE MIDDLE OF STEP

4
'-
4
"

12'-8"

#4 REBARS @ 12" O.C.E.W.

#3 REBAR SADDLES @ 24" O.C.
W/(4) #4 REBARS (CONT.)

4
'-
2

3 4
"

#3 REBAR SADDLES @ 24" O.C.
W/(4) #4 REBARS (CONT.)

#3 REBAR HOOKS @ 24" O.C.

W/(2) #4 REBARS (CONT.)

1
'-
0
"

1
'-
1

1 4
"

CMU/STUCCO WALL BEYOND

STRUCTURAL FOOTINGS SHALL BE 4,000 PSI CONCRETE @ 28 DAYS MIN. W/GRADE 60  REBARS

1
0

"
6"

4"
(2) #3 REBARS (CONT.)

#3 REBARS @ 12" O.C.E.W. , TYP.2
'-
8
"

1/2" CRUSHED GRAVEL

SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 2%

1/4" REDWOOD EXPANSION JOINT
W/MASTIC SEALANT (TYP.)

1/4" REDWOOD EXPANSION JOINT
MATERIAL W/MASTIC SEALANT (TYP.)

1/4" REDWOOD EXPANSION JOINT
MATERIAL W/MASTIC SEALANT (TYP.)

1/4" REDWOOD EXPANSION JOINT
MATERIAL W/MASTIC SEALANT (TYP.)

2"

2"

3"
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2016.06.02PERMIT SET

EP-01

FDFD

4
"-

W

2"-W 2"-W
TPTP

1" CW ENTRY AND ISOLATION VALVE IN BOX,
VERIFY LOCATION WITH EXISTING SERVICE

4" WASTE WATER LINE WITH DOUBLE CLEANOUT, VERIFY SITE SEPTIC
LOCATION PRIOR TO STARTING WORK

1/2"-CW
1/2"-HW

2"-W
2"-VTR

3"-W

GENERAL NOTES:

FLOOR DRAINS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH AUTOMATIC TRAP PRIMERS.FLOOR DRAINS TO CONFORM TO ASME A1112.6.3, A112.3.1 OR CSA B79.

ALL EQUIPMENT USING CONNECTIONS TO THE POTABLE WATER SYSTEM THAT CAN CREATE A POSSIBLE CROSS-CONNECTION EFFECT ON HEALTH,
REQUIRES BACKFLOW PROTECTION AS PER UPC SECT. 603. ALL BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICES SHALL BE 3RD PARTY CERTIFIED.

PROVIDE CLEANOUTS AS PER UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE SECTION 707, AT LOCATIONS REQUIRED PER 2009 IPC, SECTION 708.

NO PLUMBING VENT TO ROOF WITHIN 10 FEET FROM ANY AIR INTAKE.

ALL HOT AND COLD WATER & CONDENSATE LINES TO BE INSULATED. (REFER IECC.) INSTALL APPROVED PIPE WRAP OR INSULATION ON HOT WATER AND
DRAIN PUPES ON ADA FIXTURES, AS PER 4.19.4 TEXAS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS. (TYP.)

EXACT LOCATIONS OF PIPING ENTRANCES/EXITS VARIES BUT THE BASIC DESIGN SIZES REMAIN.
COORDINATE LAYOUT OF DOM WATER SUPPLY & WASTEWATER SERVICE TO BUILDINGS WITH EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO STARTING WORK.

ENSURE NECESSARY HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL GRAB BARS FOR EACH ACCESSIBLE WATER CLOSET ARE INSTALLED IF REQUIRED BY CODE. (REFER 2009 IBC
1109).

PROTECT PLUMBING PIPES FROM CORROSION BY SHEATHING OR WRAPPING (PER CODE) AND WITH MIN BURIAL DEPTH OF 6" BELOW FROST LINE & MIN.
OF 12" BELOW GRADE. (PER CODE)

PLUMBING PIPES (CONCEALED) SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST PHYSICAL DAMAGE BY #16 GAUGE STEEL PLATE (PER CODE).

PLUMBING PIPING SUPPORT SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 308 OF THE 2009 IPC.

INSTALL A WATER TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE CONFORMING TO ASSE 1070 TO ALL PUBLIC-HANDWASHING FACILITIES REFER 2009 IPC SECTION 501.8.

ALL WATER HEATERS SHALL BE THIRD-PARTY CERTIFIED. (PER CHAPTER 5, 2009 IPC).

WATER HEATER RELIEF VALVES SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI Z21.22. (PER CHAPTER 5, 2009 IPC).

WATER HEATER RELIEF VALVES TO DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR (PER CHAPTER 5, 2009 IPC).

WATER HEATER DRAIN PAN & PAN PIPING SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 5, 2009 IPC. MATERIALS AS PER CHAPTER 5, 2009 IPC. (COPPER/CPVC OR
APPROVED ALTERNATE)

WATER SUPPLY SHUT-OFF VALVES INSTALLATION REQUIRED AS PER CHAPTER 5, 2009 IPC. (FIXTURE/APPLIANCE ISOLATION VALVES).

ALL VENT AND BRANCH PIPES SHALL BE GRADED SO AS TO DRAIN BACK TO MAIN DRAINAGE PIPE BY GRAVITY. (PER CODE)

PLUMBING KEYED NOTES:

1. VERIFY EXISTING SHUTOFF VALVE FROM DOMESTIC WATER METER IS PER CODE AND IN PROPER WORKING
ORDER. PROVIDE 1-1/2" DOM. WATER SERVICE LINE FOR NEW BUILDING. ROUTE NEW WATER LINE IN SLAB TO
DISTRIBUTION LOCATIONS. INSTALL ONLY TYPE "L" COPPER PIPING FOR ABOVE GROUND USE & TYPE "K" SOFT
COPPER PIPING (W/NO JOINTS) FOR BELOW GROUND/SLAB. ALL EXPOSED WATER PIPING (HOT, COLD &
CONDENSATE) TO BE INSULATED.

2. INSTALL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURE. ENSURE CODE COMPLIANT
INSTALLATION. ROUTE REQUIRED HOT & COLD WATER SUPPLY LINES TO P-FIXTURES. INSTALL & ROUTE NEW WATER
LINES ABOVE CEILING U.O.N. SUPPORT & INSULATE AS REQUIRED BY CODE. PROVIDE NECESSARY BACKFLOW
PROTECTION WHERE REQUIRED. (TYP) REFER CODE & K.E.S. REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE TRAP PRIMERS FOR ALL
FLOOR/HUB DRAINS AND FL. SINKS.
120° F HOT WATER TO PUBLIC LAVATORIES & HAND WASHING P-FIXTURES(HAND SINKS).

3. BACKFLOW PREVENTERS:
NOTE: ALL PLUMBING EQUIPMENT USING CONNECTIONS TO THE POTABLE WATER SYSTEM THAT CAN CREATE A
POSSIBLE CROSS-CONNECTION EFFECT ON HEALTH (IF ANY) REQUIRES BACKFLOW PROTECTION AS PER CODE.
PROVIDE NECESSARY BACKFLOW PREVENTERS. PROVIDE INDIRECT WASTE DISCHARGE LOCATIONS FOR
BACKFLOW PREVENTERS WHERE REQUIRED.

2"-W
2"-VTR

3"-W

1'-10"

1
'-
0

1 2
"

2'-10"

1'-10"

1
'-
0

1 2
"

SYMBOLS

S LIGHT SWITCH SINGLE POLE

OUTLET/RECEPTACLE

LITHONIA 2VTL4R 30L LP835
1'x4' LED FIXTURE, 32W

ELECTRICAL PANEL SCHEDULE BH

120/230V  1-PHASE 3-WIRE 60A VOLT AMPS

CIRCUIT DESCRIPTION TRIP L1 L2 TRIP DESCRIPTION CIRCUIT

L1 EXT. LIGHTING 20 1364 20 REC. & INT. LIGHTS RL2

5 SPARE N/A 4500
40 WATER HEATER WH4

7 SPARE N/A 4500

7 SPARE N/A 0 N/A SPARE 8

9 SPARE N/A 0 N/A SPARE 10

11 SPARE N/A 0 N/A SPARE 12

KVA 5.86 4.50

AMPS 48.9 37.5

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES:

ALL WIRING SHALL CONFORM TO 2011 NEC AND CITY OF AUSTIN CODES AND ORDINANCES.
ALL 15 AND 20 AMPERE RECEPTACLES SHALL BE TAMPER-RESISTANT TYPE, PER 2011 NEC, SECTION 406.11

GFCI OUTLET/RECEPTACLE
GFCI

2'-13
4"

DISCONNECT PANEL BH

TANKLESS WATER HEATER UNDER SINK

GFCI OUTLET FOR DRINKING FOUNTAINS

GFCI

1/2"-CW1/2"-CW

1/2"-CW

FD
TP

1-1/2"-W

1-1/2"-W

1/2"-CW 1/2"-CW

1/2"-CW

2"-W
2"-VTR

2"-W
2"-VTR

1-1/2"-W1-1/2"-W

4
"-

W

DOUBLE CLEANOUT

2"-W
2"-VTR

DUAL 150W FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE

DUAL 150W FLOOD LIGHT FIXTURE

LED BOLLARD, SEE SHEET C-02

COOPER LIGHTING TMQ 150
300W DUAL HALOGEN FLOODLIGHT

1/2"-CW

1/2"-CW

OUTDOOR RINSE OFF SHOWER
W/PUSH BUTTON ACTUATOR

TANKLESS WATER HEATER UNDER SINK
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PERMIT SET

SP-01

06.20.2016

(2) 8" MAIN DRAINS w/VGB APPROVED
ANTI-VORTEX COVERS, 3" PVC @ 4.73 FPS

(3) WALL RETURNS,
1.5" PVC @ 7.40 FPS

2" x 2" NON-SKID, HIGH CONTRAST
STEP TILE, PER CODE

(2) SKIMMERS, 2" PVC @ 4.73 FPS

ENCLOSURE (FENCING) - (MIN. 48" HEIGHT)
ALL POOL ACCESS POINTS SHALL MEET TEXAS HEALTH AND SAFETY

CODE CH. 757, SEE SHEET SP-05 FOR ENCLOSURE AND GATE DETAILS

48" HIGH SELF-CLOSING, SELF-LATCHING GATE PER
TEXAS HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE CH. 757, ADA
COMPLIANT - TYP, SEE SHEET SP-05 FOR DETAILS

0% DECK IMPEDIMENT

(2) 300W UW LIGHTS, 12V PER CODE

ADA LIFT - SEE SHEET SP-05

3'-6"

03

'911' EMERGENCY PHONE SHALL LOCATION  - PHONE NEEDS TO
IMMEDIATELY SUMMON EMERGENCY PERSONNEL, PER CODE

"NO LIFEGUARD ON DUTY" SIGN, AND "NO DIVING" SIGN TO BE
DISPLAYED, PER CODE

SAFETY EQUIPMENT TO INCLUDE (1) BODY HOOK W/FIBERGLASS
POLE AND (1) THROWING ROPE W/24" RING BUOY, PER CODE

ADA COMPLIANT DRINKING FOUNTAIN SHALL BE PROVIDED,
PER CODE

EMERGENCY SHUT OFF SWITCH PER CODE MIN. 5' FROM POOL, PER
CODE

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

SWIMMING POOL STRUCTURE IS TO REMAIN, EXISTING FOUNTAIN
FEATURE IS TO BE REMOVED AND TANNING LEDGE/SHELF IS TO BE
ADDED. SEE SHEET SP-03 FOR DETAILS

EXISTING TOP OF COPING ELEVATION IS TO BE MAINTAINED

SURFACE AREA FOR POOL DECK - APPROXIMATELY 1,380 SQ.FT. SEE
SHEETS C-02, SP-05 FOR DECK LIGHTING

MAIN DRAIN COVERS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI/ASME A112.19.8 - 2007
STANDARD, IN FULL EFFECTIVE DATE DECEMBER 19, 2008

SEE SHEETS SP-03, SP-05 FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS

KEYED NOTES:

TOP OF COPING

TYPICAL WATER LEVEL

VERTICAL WALL DEPTH MARKER TILES TO BE 6" TALL w/4" TALL LETTERING, HIGH
CONTRAST, GLAZED CERAMIC TILE, SET INTO POOL WALL AT WATER LINE. QUANTITY

AND LOCATION REQUIRED TO MEET ALL APPLICABLE CODES.

DEPTH AND "NO DIVING" SIGNAGE SHALL CONSIST OF 4" HIGH LETTERING, HIGH
CONTRAST, NON-SKID TILES. QUANTITY AND LOCATION REQUIRED TO MEET ALL

APPLICABLE CODES. DEPTHS SHOWN ON PLAN. DEPTH MARKERS ARE REQUIRED AT
ALL CORRESPONDING LOCATIONS TO THOSE IN VERTICAL WALL OF POOL.

POOL DECK (CONCRETE PAVING)

6 IN A

C

D

02

01

03

04

05

06

B3 FT

HOSE BIBS, PROVIDE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE TO ALL
THREADED HOSE BIBS

POOL LADDER, SEE DETAIL 3/03

1 LOCATION

2 LOCATIONS

6 LOCATIONS

LUEDER STONE COPING

NON-SKID DECK TILES

6 IN4 FT

E D

4 FT 6 IN E 1 LOCATIONS

60" S.S. 1.9"Ø, 3-BEND HANDRAIL

0
3

DEPTH AND "NO DIVING" DECK MARKERS
PER CODE - SEE DECK LAYOUT, SP-05

POOL DECK, BROOMED CONCRETE
MAINTAIN 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM POOL, TYP.

POOL EQUIPMENT
 SHEET SP-04

FROST PROOF WATER LINE TILE

FT4 IN6

0% DECK IMPEDIMENT

0
%

 D
E
C

K
 I
M

P
E
D

IM
E
N

T

0
%

 D
E
C

K
 I
M

P
E
D

IM
E
N

T

3'-6"

4'-0"

4'-2"4'-6"

4'-2"

4'-6"

4'-6"

4'-8"

0'-4"

10 IN3 FT

4 FT 10 IN F 2 LOCATIONS

4 IN AA 1 LOCATION

F

D

FD

AD

CD

D

D

B

C

(1) FLOOR RETURN,

1.5" PVC @ 7.40 FPS

BA
TH

 H
O

U
SE

 S
H

EE
T 

A
-0

1

LUEDERS STONE COPING W/EASED EDGE, SAVE
AND REUSE EXISTING COPING WHERE POSSIBLE

EXISTING FOUNTAIN & RAISED WALL TO BE REMOVED.
REPLACE W/TANNING LEDGE - SEE SHEET SP-03 FOR DETAILS

10'-8"
11'-6" 10'-8"

1
1

'-
1
"

7'-11
4"7'-11

4"

9'-4"

1
1

'-
1
"

32'-10"

1
5

'-
0
"

4
'-
9
"

PLANTER AREA PLANTER AREA

48" HIGH SELF-CLOSING, SELF-LATCHING GATE PER
TEXAS HEALTH AND SAFETY CODE CH. 757, ADA
COMPLIANT - TYP, SEE SHEET SP-05 FOR DETAILS

12v LED BOLLARDS - SEE SHEET SP-05

1
0

'-
8
"
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PERMIT SET

SP-02

06.20.2016

ALL POOL PLUMBING TO BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

LIGHT CONDUITS TO JBOXES, JBOXES SHALL BE 18"
ABOVE TOP OF COPING. ACTUAL LOCATIONS TBFV

#8 BARE COPPER GROUND BOND WIRE TO FOLLOW PERIMETER OF POOL @
T.O.W. - SHOWN OUTSIDE OF POOL WALL FOR CLARITY PURPOSES ONLY-
BOND TO POOL REINFORCEMENT STEEL @ (4) CORNERS AT A MINIMUM

BOND POOL REBAR IN 4 PLACES, MIN.

SHUTOFF VALVE BOX

EC-3/4

E
C

-1

HB-0.75

A
F-

0
.7

5

R
-2

M
-2

.5

S
-2

.5

C
G

B-
#
8

MAIN DRAIN COVERS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI/ASME A112.19.8 -
2007 STANDARD, IN FULL EFFECTIVE DATE DECEMBER 19, 2008

LED BOLLARDS @ POOL MUST BE BONDED TO POOL
DECK LIGHTING SHALL PROVIDE 0.5 WATTS PER SQ. FT.
DECK AREA, TYP. SEE SHEET C-02 FOR LIGHTING LAYOUT

ALL HANDRAILS TO BE BONDED, PER CODE

POOL EQUIPMENT
 SHEET SP-04

BACKWASH LINE TO DAYLIGHT - INSTALL
CHECK VALVE @ END

BA
TH

 H
O

U
SE

 S
H

EE
T 

A
-0

1
BARE COPPER GROUND BOND TO CONTINUE
TO POOL EQUIPMENT, PER CODE

EC-3/4

R
-1

.5

R-1.5

R-1.5

R
-1

.5

R-2

R
-2

R-2 R-2
S-2.5

S-2 S-2

S-
2

R-1.5

H
B

-0
.7

5

HB-0.75

EC
-1

C
G

B
-#

8

CGB-#8

CGB-#8

S-2

EC-3/4

HB-0.75

M
-2.5

M
-2

M
-2

E
C

-3
/4

EC
-3/4

EXISTING RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTOR - VERIFY
PROPER WORKING ORDER

4'
 M

IN
.

NOTES:

UPON EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION/INSPOECTION, IT MAY BE DETERMINED THAT SOME EXISTING
PLUMBING LINES AND/OR FIXTURES ARE SUFFICIENT TO REMAIN IN USE. ALL PLUMBING MUST BE
HYDRAULICALLY BALANCED, MUST NOT LEAK AND MUST BE CAPABLE OF HOLDING SUFFICIENT
PRESSURE PER TDHHS STANDARDS.

MAIN DRAIN COVERS MUST COMPLY WITH ANSI/ASME A112.19.8 - 2007 STANDARD, IN FULL
EFFECTIVE DATE DECEMBER 19, 2008 AND MUST BE STAMPED "2008 VGB APPROVED"

SKIMMERS MUST NOT HAVE EQUALIZER LINES. IF EXISTING SKIMMERS ARE TO REMAIN, ANY
EXISTING EQUALIZERS SHALL BE PERMANENTLY PLUGGED/REMOVED.

ALL WALL RETURNS SHALL BE OF THE "DIRECTIONAL" TYPE, 3
4" EYEBALL OR SIMILAR

ALL FLOOR INLETS MUST BE FLUSH MOUNTED WITH POOL FLOOR AND SHALL BE OF THE
"SCREW-ADJUSTABLE" TYPE PER POOL SPECIFICATION SHEET SP-N1.

PLUMBING FIXTURE LOCATIONS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE. ACTUAL LOCATIONS MAY
VARY DEPENDING ON CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD. THE QUANTITY AND TYPE OF FITTINGS SHOWN
MUST BE PROVIDED PER TDHHS STANDARDS.

EXISTING FOUNTAIN PLUMBING AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE REMOVED/ABANDONED.
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PERMIT SET

SP-03

06.20.2016

6"x6" DEPTH MARKER TILES w/4" LETTERING @ WATERLINE, PER CODE

12"x24" (NOM.) PRECAST CONCRETE
COPING W/BULLNOSE EDGE, TYP.

MAIN DRAIN W/HYDROSTATIC VALVE, TYP. SEE DETAIL 8/03

SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1" PER FOOT
THROUGHOUT ENTIRE POOL

INSTALL NEW 8" TH. MIN. FLOOR AND WALLS (SHOTCRETE)
4,000 PSI @ 28 DAYS, #4 REBARS @ 8" O.C.E.W., TYP.

6"x6" DEPTH MARKER TILES w/4" LETTERING @ WATERLINE, PER CODE

12"x24" LUEDER STONE COPING w/EASED EDGE, TYP.

POOL STEPS, SEE DETAIL 5/03

8" ROUND MAIN DRAIN SUMP
w/VGB 2008 APPROVED

ANTI-ENTRAPMENT GRATE, TYP.

SCALE:
STEPS SECTION

1/2" = 1' - 0"

SCALE:
SKIMMER SECTION

3/4" = 1' - 0"SCALE:
MAIN DRAIN SECTION

1" = 1' - 0"

SCH. 40 PVC, 2" DIA. (M-2), TYP.

PVC COLLECTOR AND GRAVEL SUMP

SCALE:
WALL RETURN

3/4" = 1' - 0"

2
'-
0
"

2
'-
0

" 
±

1'-8" ±

4"

PVC WATERSTOP SLIP FITTING

DIRECTIONAL EYEBALL
INLET, 3/4" ORIFICE

SAND BED ALL PLUMBING
SAND BED ALL PLUMBING

2
'-
6
"

1
'-
0
"

1
'-
0
"

8"

12
1

1.9" Ø 304 S.S. LADDER, TYP. - ALL LADDERS MUST
BE BONDED TO POOL REINFORCEMENT PER CODE

1.9" Ø 304 S.S. HANDRAIL, TYP. - ALL
POOL HANDRAILS MUST BE BONDED

TO POOL REINFORCEMENT PER CODE

USE SUITABLE MEANS OF SUPPORT FOR COPING @ SKIMMERS

1
0

"

10"

8"

8"8
"

2"x2" HIGH-CONTRAST, NON-SKID
STEP NOSING TILE, PER CODE

03

POOL LADDER, SEE DETAIL 4/03

WATERPLUG ALL PENETRATIONS

1/4" MIN. POLYVOID EXPANSION MATERIAL
w/MASTIC JOINT @ BACK OF COPING

1-1/2" HYDROSTAT VALVE

9"

9"

9"

9"

9"

1'-6"

1'-0"

1'-0"

1'-0"

3
'-
1
0
"

4
'-
5
"

WATERPLUG ALL PENETRATIONS

INSTALL 6" - CRUSHED LIMESTONE GRAVEL FILL

53
4"

03

030303

REMOVE FOUNTAIN FRONT WALLREMOVE RAISED WALL @ FOUNTAIN

SAWCUT EXISTING STEPS AND REMOVE

SAWCUT AND REMOVE EXISTING STEPS, MIN. REQ. CUT SHOWN

SAWCUT WALL AND REMOVE EXISTING FOUNTAIN

#4 REBAR DOWELS 8" MIN. DEPTH @ 12" OC
#4 REBAR DOWELS, EPOXY SET 6" MIN. DEPTH @ 12" OC, TYP.

#4 REBAR DOWELS, EPOXY SET 6" MIN. @ 24" OC, TYP.

2-1/2" x 1-1/2" KEYWAY w/SYNKO FLEX SF302 WATERSTOP

SCALE:
FOUNTAIN SECTION (EXISTING)

1/4" = 1' - 0"

SCALE:
LADDER DETAIL

1/2" = 1' - 0"

SCALE:
SHELF SECTION (PROPOSED)

1/4" = 1' - 0"

SCALE:
LONGITUDINAL SECTION

1/4" = 1' - 0"

34'-10"
33'-1"

21'-81
2"

19'-111
2"

4
'-
0
"

4"

2
'-
0

3 4
"

4
'-
1
0
"

3
'-
6
"

10'-101
4"

2"x2" NON-SKID, HIGH CONTRAST STEP TILE, ALL STEPS AND BENCHES PER CODE, (TYP.)
2

'-
5

3 4
"

1'-33
4"



SHEET:SCALE:

THIS DRAWING, ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED WITHIN, AND ALL SUBMITTED INFORMATION RELATING TO THIS DRAWING, IS THE PROPERTY OF REYNA DESIGN. POSSESSION, USE, OR DUPLICATION BY ANYONE OTHER THAN THE INTENDED RECIPIENT(S), OR WITHOUT EXPLICIT AUTHORIZATION IS PROHIBITED BY LAW AND SUBJECT TO PROSECUTION.
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PERMIT SET

SP-04

06.20.2016SCALE:

PENTAIR WHISPERFLO FILTRATION PUMP 120v,  1-PHASE, 1HP, 12 AMPS
PENTAIR TRITON 2 SAND FILTER 
RAINBOW HC3330              CHLORINATOR TRI-CHLOR TABLET FEEDER
FILTER INFLUENT PRESSURE GAUGE (PROVIDED WITH FILTER)
FILTER EFFLUENT PRESSURE GAUGE
(FLOW METER) BLUE WHITE
(VACCUM GAUGE)

(POOL ELEC. PANELBOARD) DISCONNECT PANEL FOR POOL EQUIPMENT
INTERMATIC T104 TIME CLOCK FOR POOL LIGHTS, 3-SPST
INTERMATIC PX300 TRANSFORMER FOR POOL LIGHTS, 120v 6 AMPS (SOURCE)
RPZ BACKFLOW PREVENTOR REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE BACKFLOW PREVENTOR

P1
F1
C1
FIG
FEG
FM
VG

PL
TC
TF
RPZ

POOL EQUIPMENT

NO. DESCRIPTION

SCALE:

NOTES:

IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO VERIFY ALL EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND WIRING TO REMAIN IN
SERVICE IS PER NEC CODE AND DOES NOT POSE A SAFETY HAZARD. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK MUST BE PERFORMED
BY A LICENSED ELECTRICIAN.

ALL ELECTRICAL PER NEC-250, 680 AND CITY OF AUSTIN ORDINANCE # 20111020-089
ALL UNDERGROUND WIRING, REF. NEC-680.10
MAINTENANCE DISCONNECTING MEANS, REF. NEC-680.12
EMERGENCY SHUT-OFF SWITCH, REF. COA ORDINANCE 20141211-199 SECTION 680.13
POOL MOTORS, REF. NEC-680.21
GFCI PROTECTION, REF. NEC-680.21(C) AND 680.22(A)(4)
VOLTAGE LIMITATIONS, REF. COA ORDINANCE 20141211-199  SECTION 680.23(A)(4)
JUNCTION BOXES AND ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURES FOR TRANSFORMERS OR GFCI'S, REF. NEC-680.24
EQUIPOTENTIAL BONDING, REF. NEC-680.26, SEE SHEET SP-02 FOR POOL PERIMETER BONDING LAYOUT/DIAGRAM

EC-3/4

AF-1

5
9

2
1

 H
I L

IN
E
 D

R
IV

E
, 
A

U
S
TI

N
, 
TX

 7
8

7
3

2

BARE COPPER GROUND BOND TO CONNECT POOL PUMP TO COMMON
GROUND AND CONTINUE TO POOL REINFORCEMENT STEEL, PER CODE.

NO MORE THAN 25 LBS OF CHLORINE TABS OR 4 GALLONS OF MURATIC
ACID SHALL BE STORED ON SITE AT ANY TIME, PER CODE.

- ALL DIMENSIONS AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS ARE TO BE FIELD VERIFIED AND ARE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE AT THE DISCRETION OF OWNER AND/OR CONTRACTOR

M-2.5

EXISTING WATER SUPPLY

NEW AUTOFILL/WATER SUPPLY LINE TO POOL, SEE SHEET SP-02

EXISTING ELECTRICAL SUPPLY, TBFV

CONTINUOUS BOND TO POOL SHELL

S-2.5 R-2.5

B-2

1
1

1 2
"

4
'-
4

3 4
"

5
'-
4

1 4
"

5
'-
9
"

2
'-
2

3 4
"

4
'-
3

1 4
"

2'-6 1
2 "

4'-71
2"

NEW ELECTRICAL LINES TO POOL, SEE SHEET SP-02

NEW ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TO BATH HOUSE, SEE SHEET C-02

NEW WATER LINE TO BATH HOUSE, SEE SHEET C-02

M
-2

.5

S-
2
.5

R
-2

.5

7'-103
4" 4'-01

2" 1'-63
4"

BACKWASH LINE TO DAYLIGHT, SEE SHEET C-02




